

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 169 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 169 of 2021

=====

MANUBHAI RAMABHAI MEKWAN

Versus

**SANJAYBHAI RANCHODBHAI ROHIT HERSELF AND ADMINISTRATOR
OF HUF OF PROPERTY OF LH OF JEKUBEN NATHABHA & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR MUKESH A PATEL(636) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR. JAINISH P SHAH(7033) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 29/08/2025
ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **13th November, 2025**. Interim relief, granted
earlier to continue till then.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai